EPC-BTCR /
EPC-BTCRP Series
Ultra-Compact Fanless Embedded PC
USER Manual
2nd Ed –17 July 2017
Copyright Notice
Copyright  2016 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ii

Left phoenix connector: DI1 ~ 8 (also refer to B.6 for details)
Right phoenix connector: DO1 ~ 8 (also refer to B.6 for details)
1.8 Ordering Information
Model P/N Description
EPC-BTCR EPC-BTCR-W10-B1R Ultra-Slim Fanless PC with Intel®Atom™ Win10 IoT
 EPC-BTCR-LIN-B1R Ultra-Slim Fanless PC with Intel®Atom™ Linux Ubuntu 4.4
 EPC-BTCR-A51-B1R Ultra-Slim Fanless PC with Intel®Atom™ Android 5.1
EPC-BTCRP EPC-BTCRP-W10-B1R Slim Fanless PC with Intel®Atom™ Win10 IoT
 EPC-BTCRP-LIN-B1R Slim Fanless PC with Intel®Atom™ Linux Ubuntu 4.4
 EPC-BTCRP-A51-B1R Slim Fanless PC with Intel®Atom™ Android 5.1
- 11 -
CHAPTER 2
Hardware Functionality
- 12 -